ZOOTAXA
ISSN 1175-5326  (print edition)
ISSN 1175-5334 (online edition)Copyright © 2009  ·  Magnolia Press
Zootaxa 2234: 1–20      (2009)
www.mapress.com/zootaxa/ Article
The deep-sea Anguilliformes and Saccopharyngiformes
(Teleostei: Elopomorpha) collected on the Brazilian continental slope,
between 11o and 23o S

E-535 1/7/2000 19°58.936’S, 39°38.657’W 19°56.087’S, 39°35.408’W 984–1016
E-536 2/7/2000 20°24.008’S, 39°46.217’W 20°27.001’S, 39°44.843’W 1209–1362
E-537 2/7/2000 20°26.850’S, 39°41.636’W 20°23.542’S, 39°38.943’W 1522–1567
E-538 2/7/2000 20°27.667’S, 39°38.101’W 20°32.771’S, 39°37.650’W 1645–1762
E-540 4/7/2000 21°12.293’S, 40°00.884’W 21°09.576’S, 40°00.461’W 1334–1391
E-541 4/7/2000 21°13.644’S, 40°14.031’W 21°10.040’S, 40°13.601’W 545–579
E-543 5/7/2000 21°23.944’S, 40°11.292’W 21°28.481’S, 40°09.750’W 625–766
E-544 5/7/2000 21°24.306’S, 40°02.916’W 21°20.953’S, 40°02.847’W 1158–1192
continued next page.
 Zootaxa 2234  © 2009 Magnolia Press  ·  5ANGUILLIFORMS AND SACCOPHARYNGIFORMS
TABLE 2. List of stations, which collected Anguilliformes and Saccopharyngiformes, made by the Brazilian R/V Astro
Garoupa on the Brazilian continental slope.
Acromycter perturbator (Parr 1932)
(Fig. 2 B)
Material examined. 60 specimens, 115.0–290.0 mm TL: MNRJ 27096 (2, 147.0–271.0 mm), AG,
ASTRO2003021301; MNRJ 27100 (1, 255.0 mm), T, D-502; MNRJ 27101 (3, 239.0–241.0 mm), T, D-504;
MNRJ 27102 (1 ,  267.0  mm),  AG,  ASTRO2003021403; MNRJ 27104 (1 ,  272.0  mm),  AG,
ASTRO2003021002; MNRJ 27105 (2, 267.0–290.0 mm), AG, ASTRO2003020701; MNRJ 27108 (1, 221.0
mm), AG, ASTRO2003020802; MNRJ 27109 (1, 187.0 mm), AG, ASTRO2003082403; MNRJ 27110 (1,
269.0 mm), AG, ASTRO2003020803; MNRJ 27114 (6, 224.0–282.0 mm, 1 cs), T, D-503; MNRJ 27115 (16,
186.0–282.0 mm),  AG, ASTRO2003020703; MNRJ 27116 (9,  192.0–265.0  mm, 1 cs) ,  AG,
ASTRO2003082704; USU 01402 (6, 234.0–107.0 mm), MD 55 CB 95; USU 01406 (4, 115.0–224.0 mm),
MD, 43 CB 77; MNHN 1989-345 (1 of 3, 238.0 mm, x-rayed), MD, 43 CB 77; MNHN 1989-346 (1, 290.0
mm, x-rayed), MD, 44 CB 78; MNHN 1989-347 (2 of 6, 172.0–217.0 mm, x-rayed), MD, 55 CB 95; MNHN
1989-348 (1, 253.0 mm, x-rayed), MD, 58 CB 98; MNHN 1989-350 (1, 288.0 mm, x-rayed), MD, 65 CB 106.
TABLE 1. (continued)
Station Date Coordinates Depth range
Initial Final (m)
E-547 6/7/2000 21°46.569’S, 39°53.364’W 21°44.949’S, 39°55.117’W 1081–1141
E-548 7/7/2000 21°28.611’S, 39°40.303’W 21°25.523’S, 39°40.443’W 1790–1806
E-549 7/7/2000 21°25.738’S, 39°43.946’W 21°22.965’S, 39°44.646’W 1712–1721
E-550 7/7/2000 21°26.324’S, 39°49.113’W 21°28.583’S, 39°47.176’W 1594–1614
E-551 8/7/2000 21°07.780’S, 39°49.106’W 21°04.783’S, 39°48.698’W 1633–1665
E-552 8/7/2000 21°07.493’S, 39°46.423’W 21°09.541’S, 39°46.079’W 1686–1699
Station Date Coordinates Depth range
Initial Final (m)
ASTRO2003020701 7/2/2003 22°24.449’S, 39°55.280’W 22°21.936’S, 39°53.602’W 1128–1135
ASTRO2003020703 7/2/2003 22°10.118’S, 39°48.977’W 22°06.885’S, 39°48.887’W 1318–1319
ASTRO2003020801 8/2/2003 22°30.092’S, 40°00.263’W 22°28.709’S, 39°58.633’W 1122–1147
ASTRO2003020802 8/2/2003 22°27.080’S, 39°54.706’W 22°24.471’S, 39°52.781’W 1299–1320
ASTRO2003020803 8/2/2003 22°27.422’S, 39°52.289’W 22°24.803’S, 39°50.622’W 1640–1649
ASTRO2003021001 10/2/2003 22°42.263’S, 40°07.631’W 22°39.896’S, 40°05.410’W 1321–1324
ASTRO2003021002 10/2/2003 22°45.086’S, 40°10.352’W 22°42.562’S, 40°07.835’W 1322–1326
ASTRO2003021101 11/2/2003 22°42.263’S, 40°07.631’W 22°39.896’S, 40°05.410’W 1320–1323
ASTRO2003021301 13/2/2003 22°15.790’S, 39°53.145’W 22°12.903’S, 39°52.148’W 1071–1205
ASTRO2003021403 14/2/2003 21°53.608’S, 39°51.280’W 21°50.845’S, 39°52.087’W 1060–1074
ASTRO2003082002 20/8/2003 21°53.524’S, 39°50.700’W 21°49.319’S, 39°52.499’W 1077–1082
ASTRO2003082403 24/8/2003 22°15.548’S, 39°51.256’W 22°12.409’S, 39°49.450’W 1330–1332
ASTRO2003082601 26/8/2003 22°26.940’S, 39°52.022’W 22°24.049’S, 39°50.147’W 1627–1630
ASTRO2003082703 27/8/2003 22°39.684’S, 39°58.940’W 22°41.947’S, 40°02.917’W 1602–1605
ASTRO2003082704 27/8/2003 22°41.863’S, 40°05.319’W 22°44.773’S, 40°10.012’W 1305–1318
MELO ET AL.6  ·  Zootaxa 2234  © 2009 Magnolia Press
Distribution. Acromycter perturbator was described from the Bahamas, and is also known from the
Caribbean Sea, Gulf of Mexico and the WSA (Smith 1989b; Séret & Andreata 1992).
Ariosoma sp.